Proclamation Request for Ronald Reagan High School Girls Volleyball Team

Whereas, the Ronald Reagan High School Girls Volleyball Team has exhibited outstanding dedication, sportsmanship, and athletic excellence throughout their regular season, representing the City of Doral with pride and integrity; and

Whereas, under the exceptional leadership of their coach and the unwavering support of their families and friends, these young athletes have not only demonstrated remarkable skill on the court but have also embodied the values of teamwork, perseverance, and commitment to their sport; and

Whereas, the achievements of the Ronald Reagan High School Girls Volleyball Team have brought great honor to the City of Doral, serving as an inspiration to other young athletes in our community to pursue their passions and strive for excellence in both sports and academics; and

Whereas, the City of Doral is proud to recognize the Ronald Reagan High School Girls Volleyball Team for their exceptional contributions to our community, reinforcing the importance of youth sports and their role in fostering the development of our future leaders;

BE IT PROCLAIMED, that October 10th, 2024, is Ronald Reagan High School Girls Volleyball Team Day in the City of Doral.